combined financial statements of GE O&G as of and for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2016 and related notes (included as Exhibit 99.3 to
this Current Report on Form 8-K).

• the unaudited historical consolidated condensed financial statements of Baker Hughes as of and for the six-month period ended June 30, 2017
and related notes (as filed with the SEC on July 28, 2017 in BHGE LLC’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six-months ended June 30,
2017), and the audited historical consolidated financial statements of Baker Hughes as of and for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2016 and
related notes (as filed with the SEC on February 8, 2017 in Baker Hughes’ Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31,
2016).

1

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2017
(in millions)

BHGE LLC

September 30,
2017

BHI
June 30,

2017
Acquisition

Adjustments
(Note 3)

Other Merger
Related

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Items not
allocable to
BHGE LLC

(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenues and other income

Sales of goods  $ 7,541  $ 1,957  $ -   $ (4)  4(a)   $ -   $ 9,494
Sales of services   3,955   2,709   -   -   -   6,664
Total revenue  $ 11,496  $ 4,666  $ -   $ (4)   $ -   $ 16,158

Cost and expenses

Cost of goods sold   6,341   1,668   -   84  4(b)   -   8,093
Cost of services sold   2,818   2,304   -   117  4(b)   -   5,239
Research and engineering   -   201   -   (201)  4(b)   -   -
Selling, general and administrative
expenses   1,750   409   71  3(a)   -   -   2,230
Restructuring, impairment and other   292   90   -   -   -   382
Merger and related costs   310   80   -   (390)  4(c)   -   -
Total cost and expenses   11,511   4,752   71   (390)   -   15,944
Operating income (loss)   (15)   (86)   (71)   386   -   214
Other non operating income (loss),
net   65   -   -   4  4(a)   -   69
Interest expense, net   (75)   (65)   22  3(b)   -   -   (118)
Income (loss) before income taxes
and equity in loss of affiliate   (25)   (151)   (49)   390   -   165
Equity in loss of affiliate   (13)   (39)   -   -   -   (52)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   (125)   (119)   -   -   (181)  5(a)   (425)

Net income (loss)   (163)   (309)   (49)   390   (181)   (312)

Less: net income (loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests   5   (1)   -   -   -   4

Net income (loss) attributable to
the Business  $ (168)  $ (308)  $ (49)   $ 390   $ (181)   $ (316)

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

2

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)
For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2016

(in millions)

  Historial   Pro Forma Adjustments

  GE O&G   BHI
Acquisition

Adjustments
(Note 3)

Other Merger
Related

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Items not
allocable to
BHGE LLC

(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenues and other income

Sales of goods  $ 9,488  $ 3,870  $ -   $ (8)  4(a)   $ -   $ 13,350
Sales of services   3,781   5,971   -   -   -   9,752
Total revenue  $ 13,269  $ 9,841  $ -   $ (8)   $ -   $ 23,102

Cost and expenses

Cost of goods sold   7,816   3,722   -   143  4(b)   -   11,681
Cost of services sold   2,307   6,251   -   241  4(b)   -   8,799
Research and engineering   -   384   -   (384)  4(b)   -   -
Selling, general and administrative
expenses   1,938   815   121  3(a)   -   -   2,874
Restructuring, impairment and other   516   1,735   -   -   -   2,251
Impairment of goodwill   -   1,858   -   -   1,858
Merger and related costs   33   (3,301)   -   (40)  4(c)   -   (3,308)

Total cost and expenses   12,610   11,464   121   (40)   -   24,155
Operating income (loss)   659   (1,623)   (121)   32   -   (1,053)
Other non operating income (loss),
net   27   (97)   -   8  4(a)   -   (62)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   (142)   -   142  4(d)   -
Interest expense, net   (102)   (178)   54  3(b)   (142)  4(d)   -   (368)
Income (loss) before income taxes
and equity in loss of affiliate   584   (2,040)   (67)   40   -   (1,483)
Equity in loss of affiliate   -   -   -   -   -   -
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   (250)   (696)   -   -   307  5(a)   (639)

Net income (loss)   334   (2,736)   (67)   40   307   (2,122)

Less: net income (loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests   (69)   2   -   -   -   (67)

Net income (loss) attributable to
the Business  $ 403  $ (2,738)  $ (67)   $ 40   $ 307   $ (2,055)

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

3

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Description of the Transactions

The previously announced combination (the “Transactions”) of GE O&G and Baker Hughes was completed on July 3, 2017 (the “Closing Date”)
pursuant to the Transaction Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 30, 2016, among GE, Baker Hughes, Bear NewCo, Inc. (which was renamed
“Baker Hughes, a GE company”) (“BHGE”) and Bear MergerSub, Inc., as amended by the Amendment to Transaction Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated